RE(

02-18-2000



SHEET

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Z01-106

To the	Honorable C	ommissio	oner of I	101	27031 tnereot.	1	ne attac	thed origina	al docurnents	or copy
Name of conveying party(ies): Domenico Bosatelli						Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GEWISS S.P.A.				
		omenico	Dosalem				Internal Address:			
Additional nam	ne(s) of conveyin	g party(ies)	attached	Yes X	No	-	PAN .			
3. Nature o	f conveyance) :								
X As	signment		Merg	jer			Street Address:		ssandro Volt SOTT() (BC	
Se	curity Agreer	nent	Char	nge of Nam	ne					
Ot	her						City	State	ZI	Þ
Execution [Date:		January 1	2, 2000			Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) atta	ached? [] Ye	s X No
• • •	cation numbe	` ' '		` ,						
If this	document is	being file	ed together w	ith a new a	pplication,	the	execution date of	the applica	tion is:	
A. Pa	itent Applicat	ion No.(s)		ı		B. Patent No.(s)			
29	/113,8 44 , file	d Novem	ber 12, 1999		<u>.</u>					
				Additiona	al numbers att	ach	ed? Yes	X No		
	e and address erning docum			respondend	ce 6		Total number of ap involved:	plications a	and patents	1
Name	Coleman	Sudol, L	LP			7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R	R. 3.41)	\$4 ⁻ 0.00	
Intern	al Address:	c/o R. N	leil Sudol				X Enclosed			
							Authorized to b	e charged	to deposit	
Street	Address:	708 Thi	rd Avenue, 1	4th Floor		3.	Deposit account nu	ımber:		
City:	New York	State:	New York	ZIP: <u>1001</u>	7	_	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if p	paying by (leposi	account)
				DO NO	T USE THIS S	PΑ	CE			
To the	ment and Sig e best of my of the origina	knowledg	ge and belief, ent.	the forego	ing informa	tioi	n is true and correc	ct and any a	attached cop	y is a true
RN	Neil Sudol, Reg	1 No 316	69	Y	//1:	ı	Suda		lanuari O	5 2000
	lame of Person				Signa	atu	re	3	January 25 Date	
		-	-	s including co	•		nents, and document:	3	Date	-
		Mail d	ocuments to	be recorded	d with requi	rec	cover sheet inform	nation to:		

02/18/2000 DHGUYEN 00000099 29113844 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 010551 FRAME: 0845

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to GEWISS S.P.A., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Italy, having a principle place of business at Via Alessandro Volta, 1, 24069 CENATE SOTTO (BG), Italy, its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees (hereinafter "Assignee"), my/our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under:

a. Assignor's application for Letters Patent entitled:

_SO	CKET		
	Executed On:		
X	Serial Number: 29/113,844	Filed: November 12, 1999	

- b. Any and all inventions described in said application for Letters Patent.
- c. Any and all divisional, continuation, renewal, and substitute applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions.
- d. Any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any and all continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof.
- e. Any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto which assignor has invented.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

Assignor further covenants and warrants that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the rights and properties herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrances and Assignee shall hold and enjoy any and all inventions, application, and Letters Patent issued thereon for its own use as fully and entirely as the Assignor would have held and enjoyed said rights had this assignment and sale not been made, including the full right of the Assignee to convey said rights.

Assignor further agrees on his/her own behalf, and on behalf of his/her heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns, at any time, upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense, to:

PATENT REEL: 010551 FRAME: 0846

- 1. Communicate to said Assignee any facts relating to the invention and the history thereof;
- 2. Execute and deliver all papers and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient to secure, maintain, and enforce patents for said invention in any and all countries; and to execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of Assignee may be necessary or desirable to vest title thereto in Assignee or its nominees, including the execution and delivery of any and all papers or instruments to carry out the terms of this Agreement, and to secure to Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; and
 - 3. Testify at all proceedings concerning said invention and patents.

Full Name of First Inventor:		Full Name of Second Inventor:		
Domenico Bosatelli				
Denn Sorter	12-1-00			
Inventor's Signature	Date	Inventor's Signature	Date	
Witness: SERGIO ORSUCCI		Witness:		
Print Nar		Print Name		
Signature	Date	Signature	Date	
Full Name of Third Inventor	:	Full Name of Fourth Inventor:		
Inventor's Signature	Date	Inventor's Signature	Date	
Witness:		Witness:		
Print Na	me	Print Name		
Signature	Date	Signature	Dat	

RECORDED: 01/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 010551 FRAME: 0847